TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Trademark Security Interest

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Madison Capital Funding LLC		12/23/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rainbow International Carpet Dyeing & Cleaning Company			
Street Address:	010-1020 North University Parks Drive			
City:	Waco			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	76707			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS			

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3165228	STORM SURGE
Serial Number:	76644057	RAINBOW INTERNATIONAL RESTORATION & CLEANING
Serial Number:	76595994	
Registration Number:	2850175	RAINBOW INTERNATIONAL

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)558-5700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 558-3745

Email: trademarkny@winston.com
Correspondent Name: Katarzyna A. Homenda

Address Line 1: Winston & Strawn LLP 35 W. Wacker Drive

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-9703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6737-133

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Katarzyna A. Homenda

REEL: 004440 FRAME: 0602

3165228

H \$115.00

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/W&S/		
Date: 12/23/2010			
Total Attachments: 6 source=Release for rainbow international#page1.tif source=Release for rainbow international#page2.tif source=Release for rainbow international#page3.tif			
source=Release for rainbow international#page4.tif source=Release for rainbow international#page5.tif source=Release for rainbow international#page6.tif			

## RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release"), dated as of December 23, 2010, is made by Madison Capital Funding LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as administrative agent for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement defined below) (the "Agent") in favor of the Grantor (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Rainbow International Carpet Dyeing & Cleaning Company, a Texas corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>") and the Agent entered into a certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 29, 2006, made by the Grantor in favor of the Agent (as may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor granted a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) including the trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark licenses and trademark applications identified on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases and terminates all of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, whether granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Trademark Security Agreement, and the Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby reassigns any and all right, title and interest (if any) that the Agent or the Secured Parties may have in the Trademark Collateral to the Grantor.

The Agent agrees, at the Grantor's expense, to cooperate with the Grantor and to provide the Grantor with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of the Agent's security interest in the released Trademark Collateral described herein.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law of the State of Illinois and shall be binding upon Agent's representatives, successors, assigns and transferees.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC as Administrative Agent

Ву:

Name: Title:

Hugh Wade Chief Administrative Officer Senior Managing Director

# Schedule I to Release of Trademark Security Agreement

(See Attached)

# Schedule 1 to Trademark Security Agreement

# TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS/APPLICATIONS

See Attached.

# TRADEMARK LICENSES

None.

CHI:1810337.3

	RÁI		CERNATIONAL C		NG-1	
	A Section of the second	::	LEANING COMP	ANY :	A THE STATE OF STATE	
No.		<b>美在新疆的</b>	SERIAL OR	Y. Harry	REGIS-	REGIS-
			APPLICATION.	DATE OF	TRATION	TRATION
MARK	JURISDICTION	CLASS	NUMBER		NUMBER	
Storm Surge	United States	16	78/769964	12/09/05	3165228	DATE -
Rainbow	United States	37	76/644057			10/31/2006
International	Diniod Diatos	] ",	/0/04403/	08/02/05	Pending	Pending
Restoration &						
Cleaning	,					
	YY					
Van Stripe	United States	37, 40	76/595994	06/07/04	Pending	Pending
Design						
Rainbow	United States	37, 40,	76/415867	06/04/02	2850175	06/08/04
International		42				00,00,01
Rainbow	Nevada	2, 3	N/A	N/A	495036	10/18/83
International		ĺ		1,772	(Filing Book:	10/10/03
Carpet						
Dyeing					18 page 748)	
Cleaning						
Company R						
Rainbow	Nevada	1	3.T/ :	<b>3-1</b> 1		
International	TACASOR	1	N/A	N/A	498968	10/18/83
					:	
Carpet						}
Dyeing &						
Cleaning		i				
Company						
Rainbow	North Dakota	50	N/A	N/A	4881200	03/20/1987
International			•	11	1001200	. 03/20/1967
Carpet						
Dyeing &						
Cleaning Co.						
Stripe Design	Australia	40	Unavailable	04/15/87	462400	0.117.012
Rainbow	Bahrain	37	42336		463480	04/15/94
International	Башаш	3/	42330	09/11/04	Pending	Pending
Rainbow	D-1					
International	Bahrain	40	42337	09/11/04	Pending	Pending
						_
R and Design	Bahrain	40	42339	09/11/04	Pending	Pending
R and Design	Bahrain	37	42338	09/11/04	Pending	Pending
Globe &	Canada	N/A	1198628	12/01/03	622339	10/12/04
Swirl Design						10/12/04
L'Emailleur	Canada	N/A	0718489	12/09/92	432734	09/02/94
& Design			0120107	12/07/72	752754	09/02/94
Worldwide	Canada	N/A	0634507	06/21/89	400077	00/05/05
Refinishing	Cuitadii	24/22	V05+507	00/21/69	400977	08/07/92
Systems &						
Design Design		ĺ			1	
Van Stripe	Canada	77/	1000:00			
	Canada	N/A	1228488	08/27/04	Unavailable	Unavailable
Design						
Rainbow	Germany	09, 37,	R473409Wz	10/31/98	1153009	01/24/90
International		40				- 2. 2. 11 20
(and design)						
Rainbow	Qatar	40	35718	05/15/05	Pending	D 1'
International		1 2	22,70	03/13/03	rename	Pending
Rainbow	Qatar	37	35717	05/15/05	D 11	
International	Zarm	31	/11/دد	05/15/05	Pending	Pending
					1 1	

CLI-1465550v2

Tarak	-RAD		ERNATIONAL C LEANING COMP		J	
MÄRK	JURISDICTION :	CLASS	SERIAL OR SAPPLICATION	DATEOF	REGIS: - TRATION : NUMBER	REGIS- TRATION DATE
Rainbow International (R and globe design)	Saudi Arabia	37	73203	09/18/01	64895	10/05/02
Rainbow International (and design)	Singapore	7	T9000/900G	02/03/90	T9000/900G	02/03/97

-2-